ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To:	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) NetCell Corp.
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: NVIDIA Corporation Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, California 95050
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):
Ser Fil Tit Ser	tle: Multi-Platter Disk Drive Controller and Methods for Synchronous Redundant Data Operations rial No. 11/266,764 ling date: 11/02/2005 tle: Intelligent Storage Engine for Disk Drive Operations with Reduced Local Bus Traffic rial No. 11/316,436 ling date: 12/22/2005
Tit Se	tle: Disk Controller Methods and Apparatus with Improved Striping, Redundancy Operations and Interfaces rial No. 11/080,376 ling date: 03/14/2005
Se	tle: Disk Array Controller with Reconfigurable Data Path rial No. 10/829,918 ling date: 04/21/2004
Se	tle: Method and Apparatus for Synchronizing Data from Asynchronous Disk Drive Data Transfers erial No. 10/822,115 ling date: 04/08/2004
Se	tle: Raid Controller Disk Write Mask erial No. 11/060,884 ling date: 02/17/2005
Se	itle: Raid Controller Disk Write Mask erial No. 10/267,928 Filing date: 10/08/2002 atent No. 6,904,498 Issue date: 06/07/2005
T	itle: ATA Emulation Host Interface in a RAID Controller

Title: ATA Emulation Host Interface in a RAID Controller

Serial No. 10/885,960 Filing date: 07/06/2004

(Revised 01/96)

Title: Disk Array Controller For Reading/Writing Striped Data Using A Single Address Counter For Synchronously

Transferring Data Between Data Ports And Buffer Memory Serial No. 08/642,453 Filing date: 5/3/1996 Patent No. 6,018,778 Issue date: 1/25/2000

Title: On-The-Fly Redundancy Operation For Forming Redundant Drive Data And ReconstructingMissing Data As Data Transferred Between Buffer Memory And Disk Drives During Write And Read Operation Respectively

Serial No. 09/411,698 Filing date: 10/1/1999
Patent No. 6,237,052 Issue date: 5/22/2001

Title: Raid Controller System and Method With ATA Emulation Host Interface

Serial No. 09/667,965 Filing date: 9/21/2000 Patent No. 6,772,108 Issue date: 8/3/2004

Title: On-The-Fly Redundancy Operation For Forming Redundant Drive Data And Reconstructing Missing Data As Data Transferred Between Buffer Memory And Disk Drives During Write And Read Operation Respectively

Serial No. 10/445,396 Filing date: 05/22/2003

5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120

\$an Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$480.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.NVIDG000)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Kévin J. Zjika

Registration No. 41,429

EXHIBIT F

Patent Assignment Agreement

SanFrancisco/56345.6 [DAL\AGT\459388.1 1/26/07 (7:21 AM)]

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of NetCell Corp., a California corporation ("NetCell"), and with the consent of the shareholders of NetCell, on April ____, 2006, NetCell, in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditors laws of the State of California, transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to NC2006 Assignment fbo Creditors, LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and in so doing has also designated Assignor to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of NetCell (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 26, 2007, (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") by and between Assignor, in its sole and limited capacity as assignee for the benefit of creditors of NetCell and NVIDIA Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), Assignee purchased ownership of all right, title and interest in the patent assets used in NetCell's business;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's Patents and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and does hereby convey, assign, transfer, deliver and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to each and all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, the patent applications and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in said Letters Patents and applications held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in Schedule A hereto, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, extensions, renewals and reissues (as applicable) thereof, including without limitation of generality, all rights of priority resulting from the filing of patent applications relating to any of the foregoing as well as any and all choses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Letter Patents, patent applications, inventions and discoveries (or any provisional rights therein), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment set forth in this Patent Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement had not been made;

AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademarks Office to issue said Letter Patents in accordance with this Agreement.

[Signature page follows]

Patent Assignment

25149/00200/SF/5166393-85166223.6

Attest:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of January 29, 2007.

NC2006 Assignment fbo Creditors, LLC, in its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of NetCell Corp.

By: Price A W700)
Title: Mansor

Bv	
	Name
	OF:
ÇQUN	TY OF:
subscribeing being bear of that the san presence	IT REMEMBERED, That on thisth day of January, 2007, before me, the ber, a Notary Public of, personally appeared, who be me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the, the entity named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; a seal thereto affixed is the proper seal of the said limited liability company entity; that he was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by, who was at the date of execution thereof of said entity, in the see of the said deponent, as the voluntary act and deed of the said entity, and that the ponent thereupon signed the same as subscribing witness.
	Subscribed and sworn before me at the date aforesaid.
	Notary Public

see attached

Patent Assignment

25149/00200/SF/5166223-55166223₃₁5

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of Santa Clara

On 0/-30~2007 before me, A. Lawrence, Notary Public, personally appeared

MICHAEL A. MAIDY

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature _

__(Seal)

Name:

A. LAWRENCE

Comm.Exp.:

December 27, 2008



MAY. 1. 2007 4:33PM ZILKA-KOTAB, PC NO. 5922 P. 10

Schedule A

Patent Assignment

25149/00200/87/8164223.45186223.6

			ľ	
TIGHT.		SMERK	<u>.</u>	Date
_	Dek Array Controller for Reading/Writing	pensa		105/00/00
		Patent No. 6,018,778		
en	On-the-Ply Redundatery Operation	:pensq		5722/2001
		Parent No. 6,237,052		
		Divisional Refesue traced		12/5/2006
		Patent No.Re. 39,421		
ť	and Method with ATA	Bsued:		972173000
	Emulation Host Interface	Pasent Mo. 6,772, 108		8/3/2004
		Continuation App.No.10885,940 Fledt		1/6/2004
		Pending		
		Issued: Korea Pat. No. 441189	_	772/2004
4	Raid Condoller Disk Write Mask	Application filed:		1008/2002
		lasued:		677/2005
		Pas=nt No. 6,901,498		
٠	Editaced Synchroteon Redundent Data Transfer	Application fileds	<u></u>	4/9/2HÜ3
		Non-provisional application filed (App.No.10/822,115):		4/8/2004
	(UBMA-FRO)	Pending		
٥	Disk Anay Controller Data Path with MAPPING	Application Died:	-	4/21/2003
	KIGGIBK	Non-provisional application (Red (App.No.10/829,918):		4/21/2004
		Pending		
۲	Disk Controller M&A with improved stripting PICARD [Provisional Application Ried:	Provisional Application filed:	d.	3/12/2004
	(Lonuestabount part of #b)	Non-provisional Continuation In Part application filed 11,080,376		3/14/2005
		Pending		
60	Multi-Platter Disk Drive Controller and Methods for	Pravisional application filed:	<u>a.</u>	11/2/2004
	Synchotics recumpant Lata Lightations	Non-previsional 117266,764		11/2/2005
		Perhang		
6	uselligent Storage Engine for Disk Drive Operations	Previational application filed:	A.	13/29/2004
	With secured Level Bus Lattic (Local	Non-provisional Application Fiber:11/316,436		137373005
		Pending		
2	Next Generation Host Interface with Controller	Provisional application filed:	ը	\$10,000
	Interaction and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second a second a second	Filing receips rauled; scrint no. 60/678,489		5/19/2005
		Non-provisional Deadline:		5/6/2006
]	

NetCell Corporation

Foreign Patents/Applications

Item#

- Canada issued 8/16/2005, Patent No. 2,385,492
 China issued 10/12/2005, Patent No. ZL 00815961.0
 Europe converted to German Utility Model
 Germany Utility Model issued 6/9/2005, Patent No. 20023665.2
 Hong Kong application no. 03101123.5, published 7/11/2003, pending Japan application no. 525,522/2001, pending
- 5 Taiwan application no. 93109754, published 1/1/2005, pending
- 6 Canada application no. 2,522,915, pending
 China application no. 200480010686.7, pending
 Burope application no. 04 760 132.3, pending
 Japan application no. 2006-513232, pending
 Korea application no. 2005/7020009, pending
 Tajwan application no. 93111121, pending
- 7 Taiwan application no. 94107704, published 11/1/2005, pending
- 9 Taiwan application no. 94146601, published 10/16/2006, pending

MAY. 1. 2007 4:31PM ZILKA-KOTAB, PC

MAY. 1. 2007 4:31PM ZILKA[.] T**O:A**SSI**GNMEN**TS NO. 5922 P. 1

ZILKA · KOTAB

100 PARK CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 300 SAN JOSE, CA 95113 TELEPHONE (408) 971-2573 FAX (408) 971-4660

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:	May 1, 2007	Phone Number	Fax Number
To:	Assignment Division, USPTO		(571) 273-0140
From:	Keyin J. Zilka		

Docket No.: NVIDPG000

Total Number of Pages Being Transmitted, Including Cover Sheet: 12

Total Number of Lagus Deing Transmisser, American
Message:
Please record the following assignment and return the recordation sheet to Zilka-Kotab, PC via facsimile to (408) 971-4660.
Thank you, Kevia J. Zilka
Original to follow Via Regular Mail X Original will Not be Sent \square Original will follow Via Overnight Couries

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES OR IF YOU ENCOUNTER ANY OTHER DIFFICULTY, PLEASE PHONE <u>Erica</u>
AT (408) 971-2573 AT YOUR EARLIEST CONVENIENCE

May 1, 2007

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET COPY

Го: Ног	norable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) NetCell Corp.
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: NVIDIA Corporation Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, California 95050
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreement Other License Agreement
	Execution Date: January 29, 2007
4,	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):
Serial N	Nulti-Platter Disk Drive Controller and Methods for Synchronous Redundant Data Operations No. 11/266,764 date: 11/02/2005
Serial 1	ntelligent Storage Engine for Disk Drive Operations with Reduced Local Bus Traffic No. 11/316,436 date: 12/22/2005
Serial I	Disk Controller Methods and Apparatus with Improved Striping, Redundancy Operations and Interface No. 11/080,376 date: 03/14/2005
Serial l	Disk Array Controller with Reconfigurable Data Path No. 10/829,918 date: 04/21/2004
Serial	Method and Apparatus for Synchronizing Data from Asynchronous Disk Drive Data Transfers No. 10/822,115 date: 04/08/2004
Serial	Raid Controller Disk Write Mask No. 11/060,884 date: 02/17/2005
Serial	Raid Controller Disk Write Mask No. 10/267,928 Filing date: 10/08/2002 t No. 6,904,498 Issue date: 06/07/2005
Serial	ATA Emulation Host Interface in a RAID Controller No. 10/885,960 date: 07/06/2004

(Revised 01/96)

Title: Dîsk Array Controller For Reading/Writing Striped Data Using A Single Address Counter For Synchronously

Transferring Data Between Data Ports And Buffer Memory Serial No. 08/642,453 Filing date: 5/3/1996 Patent No. 6,018,778 Issue date: 1/25/2000

Title: On-The-Fly Redundancy Operation For Forming Redundant Drive Data And ReconstructingMissing Data As Data Transferred Between Buffer Memory And Disk Drives During Write And Read Operation Respectively

Serial No. 09/411,698 Patent No. 6,237,052 Filing date: 10/1/1999 Issue date: 5/22/2001

Title: Raid Controller System and Method With ATA Emulation Host Interface

Serial No. 09/667,965 Patent No. 6,772,108 Filing date: 9/21/2000 Issue date: 8/3/2004

Title: On-The-Fly Redundancy Operation For Forming Redundant Drive Data And Reconstructing Missing Data As Data Transferred Between Buffer Memory And Disk Drives During Write And Read Operation Respectively

Serial No. 10/445,396 Filing date: 05/22/2003

Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:

Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120

San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573

- Total number of applications and patents involved: 12
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$480.00

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No.NVIDG000)

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date:

Kevin J. Zilka

Registration No. 41,429

Attorney Docket No.NVIDG000

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

(Revised 01/96)